
CALD	
  Courses	
  Total	
  Completion	
  in	
  WDHB,	
  ADHB	
  &	
  CMDHB	
  by	
  Service	
  Group	
  
Primary,	
  secondary,	
  NGO	
  workforces	
  working	
  in	
  the	
  Auckland	
  Region	
  

Period:	
  March	
  2009	
  to	
  30	
  June	
  2015	
  
	
  

Service	
  Group	
   ADHB	
   CMDHB	
   WDHB	
   Total	
  
DHB	
  Mental	
  Health	
   835	
   226	
   350	
   1411	
  
DHB	
  Secondary	
  Care	
   2232	
   713	
   986	
   3931	
  
Disability	
   229	
   32	
   2	
   263	
  
GOV	
   18	
   0	
   0	
   18	
  
NGO	
  Mental	
  Health	
   205	
   341	
   21	
   567	
  
NGO	
  Other	
   23	
   14	
   71	
   108	
  
Primary	
  Care	
  Org	
   379	
   174	
   67	
   620	
  
PHO	
   783	
   717	
   469	
   1969	
  
Other	
   2	
   0	
   5	
   7	
  
Grand	
  Total	
   4706	
   2217	
   1971	
   8894	
  

Data	
  source:	
  caldresources	
  database	
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