CALD Courses Total Completion in WDHB, ADHB & CMDHB by Service Group

Primary, secondary, NGO workforces working in the Auckland Region Period: March 2009 to 30 June 2015

Service Group	ADHB	СМДНВ	WDHB	Total
DHB Mental Health	835	226	350	1411
DHB Secondary Care	2232	713	986	3931
Disability	229	32	2	263
GOV	18	0	0	18
NGO Mental Health	205	341	21	567
NGO Other	23	14	71	108
Primary Care Org	379	174	67	620
РНО	783	717	469	1969
Other	2	0	5	7
Grand Total	4706	2217	1971	8894

Data source: caldresources database

CALD Courses Completion by Service Group

